

<

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14825/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2011 in RSA No.1038/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BANWARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 370 days in refiling the special leave petition is
condoned subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.500/- with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|