

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31931/2012

BANWARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DHANPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The Office Report reveals that notices under registered covers have been issued in the matter but neither the A.D. Cards nor the unserved covers containing these notices have so far been received back.

Await and list on 31.10.2013.

mg		(M.K. Hanjura)	
		Registrar	